## RESOLUTION NO. 1632

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REGIONAL PLAN PROGRESS REPORT, A SELF-EVALUATION MONITORING REPORT ADDRESSING COMPLIANCE WITH REGIONAL PLAN PERFORMANCE INDICATORS FOR THE CITY OF CENTRAL POINT, OREGON

WHEREAS, on August 9, 2012 by Ordinance No. 1964 the City Council adopted the City of Central Point Regional Plan Element; and

WHEREAS, the Regional Plan Element directs that on a regular basis, beginning in 2017 and every 5 years thereafter, all participating jurisdictions shall participate in a regular Regional Plan review process and submit a self-evaluation monitoring report to the County; and

WHEREAS, the City included in its self-assessment 1) a description of Central Point's activities pertinent to the Regional Plan for the preceding five-year period 2) an analysis as to whether and how well those activities meet each of the performance indicators; and 3) a projection of activities for the next five-year period:

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF CENTRAL POINT RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS, that the City Council approves and adopts the Regional Plan Progress Report for the City of Central Point.

PASSED by the City Council and signed by me in authentication of its passage this 25th day of June, 2020.

> Manh Welliam Mayor Hank Williams

City Council Resolution No. 1632

(6/25/2020)